McRee, Bradley, CIV, WSO-BRAC

From: McRee Bradley LtCol TEC/MT [Bradley.McRee@angtec.ang.af.mil]
Sent: Friday, July 01, 2005 10:37 AM

To: '‘Bradley.McRee@wso.whs.mil'

Subject: Fw: Highlights from yesterdays meeting.

BRADLEY N. McREE, Lt Col, USAF

Commandant

Academy of Military Science

400 IG Brown Drive

McGhee Tyson ANGB, TN 37777

dsn 266-3510, comm 865-985-3510, fax -3518 bradley.mcree@angtec.ang.af.mil

————— Original Message-----

From: Hall, Craig, CIV, WSO-BRAC <craig.hall@wso.whs.mil>

To: Turner, Colleen, CIV, WSO-BRAC <colleen.turner@wso.whs.mil>

CC: Small, Kenneth, CIV, WSO-BRAC <Kenneth.Small@wso.whs.mil>; McRee, Bradley, CIV, WSO-
BRAC <Bradley.McRee@wso.whs.mil>

Sent: Wed Jun 29 17:37:24 2005

Subject: Highlights from yesterdays meeting.

Collen,
As promised here are my notes...

Battle Creek:

* Guard station has capacity to bed down additional A-10s if air Force

wants to increase squadron size

* DOD recommendation includes A-10s replacing and F-16 unit (unit

conversion), but with no additional training dollars in the cost estimates (COBRA). This
might take as much as $60 M. Current A-10 unit at Battle Creek has an usually high amount
of experience (hours in A-10s and operational experience which will be lost). Also, the

unit who converts to A-10 will not be mission capable during the conversion. AF
requirements provide a unit 2 years to reach initial operational capability (IOC)

* Their major issues was "the savings to the department are so small

is it worth it to the AF to lose this unit and its skilled pilots?"

* Community challenge validity of AF's MCI methodology (specific in

paper). MCI is biased towards active units and does not account for quality of airspace
(only proximity) . Also, the SOF/CSAR category does not accommodate the A-10's operational
characteristics well.

* Request staff/commissioner visit. Letter provided to BRAC/Leg

Affairs staff.

* Provided "leave behind" of detail analysis

Great Falls

* Purpose of the visit was to address Commissioners Coyles question at

the Portland regional hearing on whether the Great Falls guard station could move to
Malmstrom AFB.

* Community felt move to Malmstrom was viable option. Offers great

airspace and training areas and a chance to expand the mission of the Guard unit.
Malmstrom could accommodate other ANG F-16s (to increase squadron size). They could also
accommodate F-15s at Malmstrom.

* Col McDonald was planning to submit a paper to the Commission

outlining the relocation of the Guard unit to Malmstrom as an option to the DOD
recommendation.



USAF BRAC 2005 Base MCI Score Sheets

Base Score Sheet for

MCI:

(The questions that lost the most points are at the top of the list.)

Fighter

Max Points
This is the maximum number of points this formula can contribute to the overall MCl score.
Earned Points
This is the number of points this formula did contribute to the overall MCI score for this base.
Lost Points

The difference between Max Points and Earned Points.

Running Score from 100
The maximum MCI score is 100 and the minimum is 0. This is a running balance that shows the impact of
the lost points from the formula evaluation on the overall MCI score for the base.

W. K. Kellogg APT AGS

Running

Score

Max  Earned Lost from

Formula Points  Points Points 100
1245.00 Proximity to Airspace Supporting Mission (ASM) 22.08 3.13 18.95 81.05
1203.00 Access to Adequate Supersonic Airspace 6.72 0.00 6.72 74.33
1246.00 Proximity to Low Level Routes Supporting Mission 7.25 0.85 6.39 67.94
1271.00 Prevailing Installation Weather Conditions 5.52 0.00 5.52 62.42
1266.00 Range Complex (RC) Supports Mission 11.95 6.49 5.46 56.96
1233.00 Sufficient Munitions Storage 4.79 0.00 4.79 52.17
1270.00 Suitable Auxiliary Airfields Within 50NM 5.18 2.59 2.59 49.58
8.00 Ramp Area and Serviceability 2.97 0.74 2.23 47.35
1214.00 Fuel Dispensing Rate to Support Mobility and Surge 2.64 0.51 213 45.22
1221.00 Hangar Capability - Small Aircraft 3.88 1.94 1.94 43.28
1205.20 Buildable Acres for Air Operations Growth 1.96 0.31 1.65 41.63
1205.10 Buildable Acres for Industrial Operations Growth 1.96 0.49 1.47 40.16
1235.00 Installation Pavements Quality 297 2.23 0.74 39.42
213.00 Attainment / Emission Budget Growth Allowance 1.68 1.01 0.67 38.75
1250.00 Area Cost Factor 1.25 0.59 0.66 38.09
1402.00 BAH Rate 0.88 0.65 0.22 37.87
1207.00 Level of Mission Encroachment 2.28 2.07 0.21 37.66
1269.00 Utilities cost rating (U3C) 0.13 0.07 0.05 37.61
9.00 Runway Dimension and Serviceability 2.28 2.28 0.00 37.61
1232.00 Sufficient Explosives-sited Parking 3.65 3.65 0.00 37.61
1241.00 Ability to Support Large-Scale Mobility Deployment 1.76 1.76 0.00 37.61
1242.00 ATC Restrictions to Operations 5.98 5.98 0.00 37.61
1403.00 GS Locality Pay Rate 0.25 0.25 0.00 37.61
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